
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3779
ANSWERED ON:10.09.2007
EMPLOYMENT TO AGRICULTURAL LABOURERS
Warsi Shri Anil Shukla

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme for providing jobs to the agricultural labourers through cooperative movement is under consideration of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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